
 

   

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

      

 

  

 

          

 

Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry 
Construction Codes and Licensing Division - Electrical Unit 
Electrical Area Representatives (With Counties Served) 
(Note - Some counties are served by more than one representative) 

District Address City Zip Phone Fax E-Mail 

1 
6783 Boudin St NE Prior Lake 55372- (952) 440-7455 

Counties of Blue Earth, Dakota (part), Le Sueur (part), Nicollet, Scott (part), Sibley, Steele and Waseca 

Marty L. Kumm (952) 440-7455 marty.kumm@state.mn.us 

2 
425 Knish Court Kilkenny 56052-

Counties of Dakota (part), Goodhue, Le Sueur (part), Rice, Scott (part) and Washington 

Steven Dudley (507) 595-3313 (507) 595-3313 steven.dudley@state.mn.us 

3 
6164 Branch Ave NW Rochester 55901- (507) 529-6134 

Counties of Dodge, Fillmore, Freeborn, Houston, Mower, Olmsted, Wabasha and Winona 

Scott Higgins (507) 529-6134 scott.higgins@state.mn.us 

4 
Box 413 New London 56273- (320) 354-4644 

Counties of Big Stone, Chippewa, Douglas, Grant, Kandiyohi, McLeod, Meeker, Pope, Stevens, Swift, Trave

Donald Nemeth (320) 354-4644 

rse and Wright (part) 

donald.nemeth@state.mn.us 

5 
14911 Brittany Lane Little Falls 56345- (320) 630-1317 

Counties of Benton, Chisago, Isanti, Kanabec, Mille Lacs, Morrison, Pine (part), Sherburne, Stearns (part) a

Mark Hunter 

nd Todd 

mark.hunter@state.mn.us 

6 
PO Box 267 Wadena 56482- (218) 631-5712 

Counties of Aitkin, Beltrami, Cass, Clearwater, Crow Wing, Hubbard, Otter Tail (part) and Wadena 

Sheldon Monson (218) 631-5712 sheldon.monson@state.mn.us 

7 
Wade Schlie 208 Maple Street Sleepy Eye 56085- (507) 794-5048 (507) 794-5048 wade.schlie@state.mn.us 

Counties of Brown, Cottonwood, Faribault, Jackson, Lac Qui Parle, Lincoln, Lyon, Martin, Murray, Nobles, Pipestone, Redwood, Renville, Rock, Watonwan, and Yellow 
Medicine 
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District Address City Zip Phone Fax E-Mail 

8 
Wayne 'Chip' Jespersen 1907 Pear Lake Road Grand Rapids 55744- (218) 327-5987 (218) 327-6911 wayne.jespersen@state.mn.us 

Counties of Carlton, Cook, Itasca, Koochiching, Lake, Lake of the Woods, Pine (part) and St. Louis 

9 
Martin Ignatowicz 2435 Irene Street Roseville 55113- (651) 766-4167 (651) 766-4167 martin.ignatowicz@state.mn.us 

Counties of Anoka, Carver, Hennepin (part), Ramsey and Wright (part). 

10 
Lowell Bradbury 28466 Candor Hall Rd Vergas 56587- (218) 342-3345 (218) 342-3345 lowell.bradbury@state.mn.us 

Counties of Becker, Clay, Kittson, Mahnomen, Marshall, Norman, Otter Tail (part), Pennington, Polk, Red Lake, Roseau and Wilkin 

12 
Thomas Tobias 443 Lafayette Road North St. Paul 55155- (651) 284-5810 (651) 284-5749 thomas.tobias@state.mn.us 

Hennepin County - City of Minneapolis 

30 
Marcus Sampson 443 Lafayette Road North St. Paul 55155- (651) 284-5820 (651) 284-5749 sam.sampson@state.mn.us 

St. Paul Office 

31 
Dean Hunter PO Box 177 Menahga 56464- (218) 564-4626 (218) 564-4626 dean.hunter@state.mn.us 

St. Paul Office 
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